

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/418/2024
GOPAL KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date : 8TH JULY, 2024

Appearance :
Mr. Om Prakash Prasad, Adv.
....for petitioner
Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for respondents

The Court :- It appears that in the appearance of the petitioner in the order dated 2nd July, 2024, the name of the learned Advocate, Mr. Brijesh Kumar Singh has been left out. Let his name be incorporated in the order dated 2nd July, 2024.

In paragraph 5 at page 2 of the order, name of Mr. Rai has been wrongly recorded in place and stead of Mr. Bhattacharjee. Let paragraph 5 at page 2 of the aforesaid order be corrected by incorporating the name of Mr. Bhattacharjee deleting the name of Mr. Rai.

Department is directed to incorporate such correction in the order dated 2nd July, 2024.

The other portions of the order dated 2nd July, 2024 remain unaltered.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)